

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/19/2023 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
* 1.	P-B 0028(53)375 (PCN 081V)	Deuel	Column Repair
* 2.	IM-NH-P 0012(276), NH 0012(296) (PCN 06FT, 089T)	Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Hamlin, Kingsbury	Approach Slab Repair, Replace Joint, Polymer Chip Seal, PCC Pavement Grinding, Joint & Spall Repair
3.	PH 0040(338) (PCN 06U3)	Butte, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington	High Friction Surface Treatment
4.	NH-P 0032(42) (PCN 08R7)	Campbell, Corson, Dewey, McPherson, Walworth	Asphalt Surface Treatment
5.	NH-P 0023(66) (PCN 08RG)	Bon Homme, Clay, Hutchinson, Turner, Union, Yankton	Asphalt Surface Treatment
6.	IM-P 0041(177), 473-451, NH-P 0041(179) (PCN 08RC, I6YY, 08QY)	Jackson, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington	Asphalt Patching, Route & Seal, Asphalt Concrete Crack Leveling & Asphalt Surface Treatment
7.	NH-P 0022(90) (PCN 08R0)	Clay, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha	Rout & Seal
8.	PH 8034(31) (PCN 04K9)	Hutchinson	Signing & Delineation

* 1 - Indicates combination bids

* 2 - Indicates combination bids

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 081V
 Project No: P-B 0028(53)375
 Project Location: SD28 - Str 1.5 W MN State Line over CK
 Desc of Construction: Column Repair
 County: Deuel

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 PCIROADS, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$43,913.00	\$43,913.00
2	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	2.400	CuFt	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,208.40	\$12,500.16
3	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.100	CuYd	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$13,000.00
4	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$30.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$3.00	\$411.00	\$4.00	\$548.00
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,777.00	\$2,777.00
7	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,777.77	\$7,777.77
8	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	25.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
9	634E0010	Flagging	60.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$2,161.80	\$36.03	\$2,161.80
Total Bid Amount						\$71,697.80		\$82,802.73

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2023

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06FT

Project No: IM-NH-P 0012(276), NH 0012(296)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Watertown Area

Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Replace Joint, Polymer Chip Seal, PCC Pavement

Grinding, Joint & Spall Repair

County: Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Hamlin, Kingsbury

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

06/13/2023

Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,077,457.00	\$1,077,457.00	\$1,569,647.80	\$1,569,647.80
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
4	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$26,892.00	\$26,892.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
5	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	2,330.600	SqYd	\$82.00	\$191,109.20	\$150.00	\$349,590.00
6	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	8.000	Each	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00
7	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	91.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$2,548.00	\$60.00	\$5,460.00
8	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
9	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	2,295.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$4,590.00	\$3.00	\$6,885.00
10	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,930.900	Ft	\$3.50	\$6,758.15	\$10.00	\$19,309.00
11	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	24.000	Each	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
12	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	501.200	SqYd	\$38.50	\$19,296.20	\$12.00	\$6,014.40
13	110E1020	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	139.400	CuYd	\$46.80	\$6,523.92	\$35.00	\$4,879.00
14	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,691.000	SqYd	\$42.50	\$71,867.50	\$50.00	\$84,550.00
15	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	4.000	SqYd	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
16	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
17	110E6410	Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset	50.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	110E6500	Remove Type 1 Guardrail Transition for Reset	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
19	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	4.000	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$48.00
20	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	2.000	Each	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
21	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	352.000	CuYd	\$34.00	\$11,968.00	\$35.00	\$12,320.00
22	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	253.000	CuYd	\$86.00	\$21,758.00	\$65.00	\$16,445.00
23	120E3120	Bridge Berm Repair	9.000	Each	\$22,145.00	\$199,305.00	\$45,000.00	\$405,000.00
24	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	18.700	Ton	\$89.00	\$1,664.30	\$235.00	\$4,394.50
25	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06FT
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0012(276), NH 0012(296)
 Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Replace Joint, Polymer Chip Seal, PCC Pavement Grinding, Joint & Spall Repair
 County: Brookings, Codrington, Deuel, Hamlin, Kingsbury

Bidder:
 PCIROADS, LLC

06/13/2023

Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	2,039.600	Ton	\$49.25	\$100,450.30	\$60.00	\$122,376.00
27	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,237.200	Ton	\$243.00	\$300,639.60	\$300.00	\$371,160.00
28	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	5,552.000	SqYd	\$28.00	\$155,456.00	\$6.50	\$36,088.00
29	380E0060	8.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	3,146.600	SqYd	\$231.75	\$729,224.55	\$220.00	\$692,252.00
30	380E0100	10.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	244.000	SqYd	\$231.75	\$56,547.00	\$180.00	\$43,920.00
31	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	1,494.900	SqYd	\$310.50	\$464,166.45	\$325.00	\$485,842.50
32	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,879.400	SqYd	\$180.00	\$338,292.00	\$290.00	\$545,026.00
33	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,890.000	Each	\$18.00	\$34,020.00	\$25.00	\$47,250.00
34	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	6,356.000	Each	\$26.00	\$165,256.00	\$25.00	\$158,900.00
35	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	50,739.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$507,390.00	\$3.50	\$177,586.50
36	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	58,297.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$349,782.00	\$3.00	\$174,891.00
37	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	167,013.500	SqYd	\$5.68	\$948,636.68	\$7.00	\$1,169,094.50
38	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	734.200	Ft	\$124.00	\$91,040.80	\$250.00	\$183,550.00
39	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	100.900	CuYd	\$95.50	\$9,635.95	\$500.00	\$50,450.00
40	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	6.200	CuYd	\$340.00	\$2,108.00	\$500.00	\$3,100.00
41	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
42	450E0102	12" RCP Class 2, Furnish	56.000	Ft	\$45.51	\$2,548.56	\$50.00	\$2,800.00
43	450E0110	12" RCP, Install	56.000	Ft	\$58.00	\$3,248.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00
44	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	22.000	Ft	\$714.56	\$15,720.32	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
45	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	22.000	Ft	\$116.00	\$2,552.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
46	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$845.55	\$845.55	\$750.00	\$750.00
47	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
48	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	1.000	Each	\$789.00	\$789.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	1,785.500	SqYd	\$671.43	\$1,198,838.27	\$450.00	\$803,475.00
50	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	545.100	SqYd	\$730.35	\$398,113.79	\$550.00	\$299,805.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06FT
Project No: IM-NH-P 0012(276), NH 0012(296)
Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Watertown Area
Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Replace Joint, Polymer Chip Seal, PCC Pavement Grinding, Joint & Spall Repair
County: Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Hamlin, Kingsbury

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

06/13/2023

Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	10.600	CuYd	\$2,522.10	\$26,734.26	\$3,500.00	\$37,100.00
52	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	1,762.000	Lb	\$3.50	\$6,167.00	\$3.00	\$5,286.00
53	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	267.000	Each	\$34.00	\$9,078.00	\$55.00	\$14,685.00
54	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	400.000	Each	\$44.00	\$17,600.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
55	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	423.000	Each	\$58.00	\$24,534.00	\$75.00	\$31,725.00
56	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	5,001.300	SqYd	\$96.58	\$483,025.55	\$70.00	\$350,091.00
57	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	6,399.800	SqYd	\$4.50	\$28,799.10	\$10.00	\$63,998.00
58	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	6,399.800	SqYd	\$10.17	\$65,085.97	\$18.00	\$115,196.40
59	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	44.000	SqYd	\$290.00	\$12,760.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00
60	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	44.000	SqYd	\$290.00	\$12,760.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
61	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	409.800	CuFt	\$150.00	\$61,470.00	\$100.00	\$40,980.00
62	491E0996	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal "A"	349.700	SqYd	\$96.58	\$33,774.03	\$135.00	\$47,209.50
63	491E0997	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal "B"	349.700	SqYd	\$96.58	\$33,774.03	\$135.00	\$47,209.50
64	491E0998	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal "C"	349.700	SqYd	\$96.58	\$33,774.03	\$135.00	\$47,209.50
65	491E0999	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal "D"	349.700	SqYd	\$96.58	\$33,774.03	\$135.00	\$47,209.50
66	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	2,025.000	Ft	\$34.00	\$68,850.00	\$50.00	\$101,250.00
67	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	18.000	Each	\$3,059.00	\$55,062.00	\$4,250.00	\$76,500.00
68	630E2017	MGS MASH Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$3,163.00	\$25,304.00	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00
69	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	10.000	Each	\$3,419.00	\$34,190.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00
70	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	64.000	Each	\$90.00	\$5,760.00	\$185.00	\$11,840.00
71	630E5010	Reset Type 1 MGS	50.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
72	630E5301	Reset Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$528.00	\$2,112.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
73	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	79.000	Each	\$20.00	\$1,580.00	\$25.00	\$1,975.00
74	632E3500	Reset Sign	4.000	Each	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
75	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	2,038.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$40,760.00	\$24.00	\$48,912.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06FT
Project No: IM-NH-P 0012(276), NH 0012(296)
Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Watertown Area
Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Replace Joint, Polymer Chip Seal, PCC Pavement Grinding, Joint & Spall Repair
County: Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Hamlin, Kingsbury

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

06/13/2023

Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	633E0235	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	68.000	Each	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$350.00	\$23,800.00
77	633E0250	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossin	4.000	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
78	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	2,387.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$4,774.00	\$2.00	\$4,774.00
79	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	548.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,096.00	\$2.00	\$1,096.00
80	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	78,714.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$70,842.60	\$1.10	\$86,585.40
81	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	66,318.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$59,686.20	\$1.10	\$72,949.80
82	633E3010	Durable Pavement Marking, 8" White	10.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$48.00	\$480.00
83	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	890.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,670.00	\$3.50	\$3,115.00
84	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
85	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
86	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	15,248.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$5,336.80	\$0.45	\$6,861.60
87	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	67.000	Each	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$120.00	\$8,040.00
88	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	131,193.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$45,917.55	\$0.45	\$59,036.85
89	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.37	\$0.00
90	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43.87	\$0.00
91	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	2,643.900	SqFt	\$4.00	\$10,575.60	\$5.00	\$13,219.50
92	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$199,000.00	\$199,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
93	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	105.000	Each	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,600.00
94	634E0340	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
95	634E0380	Tubular Marker	156.000	Each	\$80.00	\$12,480.00	\$90.00	\$14,040.00
96	634E0390	Replace Tubular Marker	15.000	Each	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
97	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	8.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00
98	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,445.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,445.00	\$1.15	\$1,661.75
99	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	23,132.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$23,132.00	\$1.15	\$26,601.80
100	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	12.000	Mile	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06FT
Project No: IM-NH-P 0012(276), NH 0012(296)
Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Watertown Area
Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Replace Joint, Polymer Chip Seal, PCC Pavement Grinding, Joint & Spall Repair
County: Brookings, Codrington, Deuel, Hamlin, Kingsbury

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

06/13/2023

Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	660.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$660.00	\$1.20	\$792.00
102	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	8.000	Unit	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
103	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	2,323.700	SqFt	\$20.00	\$46,474.00	\$25.00	\$58,092.50
104	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	4.000	Each	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00
105	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	85.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00
106	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
107	634E2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	75.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
108	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
109	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$2,472.00	\$2,472.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
110	635E5520	Video Detection System	1.000	Each	\$29,086.00	\$29,086.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
111	635E5540	Sawed-In Detector Loop	3.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
112	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	150.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
113	635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	780.000	Ft	\$4.82	\$3,759.60	\$6.00	\$4,680.00
114	635E9600	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	1,540.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$1,232.00	\$1.00	\$1,540.00
115	635E9800	Preemption Cable	885.000	Ft	\$2.30	\$2,035.50	\$2.50	\$2,212.50
116	650E9000	Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	45.000	Ft	\$68.00	\$3,060.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00
117	651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	36.000	SqFt	\$28.00	\$1,008.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00
118	670E0200	Type A Frame and Grate	8.000	Each	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00
119	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	8.000	Each	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
120	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
121	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	224.000	Ft	\$36.00	\$8,064.00	\$40.00	\$8,960.00
122	680E0130	Drilled Horizontal Drain	24.000	Ft	\$535.00	\$12,840.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00
123	680E2500	Porous Backfill	11.700	Ton	\$64.00	\$748.80	\$100.00	\$1,170.00
124	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$22,222.22	\$22,222.22	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
125	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	3,925.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$19,625.00	\$6.00	\$23,550.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 06U3
Project No: PH 0040(338)
Project Location: Various Locations on the state and local systems in the Rapid City Region
Desc of Construction: High Friction Surface Treatment
County: Butte, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
The Truesdell Corporation

06/13/2023

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$295,239.35	\$295,239.35		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay		0.000 Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"		4,938.000 Ft	\$4.00	\$19,752.00		
4	633E0015	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 6"		375.000 Ft	\$6.00	\$2,250.00		
5	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"		725.000 Ft	\$8.00	\$5,800.00		
6	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"		2,840.000 Ft	\$12.00	\$34,080.00		
7	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow		5.000 Each	\$275.00	\$1,375.00		
8	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing		2.000 Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
9	633E1201	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective		202.000 Gal	\$55.00	\$11,110.00		
10	633E1206	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective		212.000 Gal	\$55.00	\$11,660.00		
11	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"		4,938.000 Ft	\$0.55	\$2,715.90		
12	633E5002	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 6"		375.000 Ft	\$0.80	\$300.00		
13	633E5005	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"		725.000 Ft	\$1.10	\$797.50		
14	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"		2,840.000 Ft	\$1.60	\$4,544.00		
15	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow		5.000 Each	\$140.00	\$700.00		
16	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad		2.000 Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
17	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"		72,540.000 Ft	\$0.55	\$39,897.00		
18	633E5102	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 6"		3,000.000 Ft	\$0.85	\$2,550.00		
19	634E0010	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
20	634E0020	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		2,871.400 SqFt	\$4.85	\$13,926.29		
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade		2.000 Each	\$130.00	\$260.00		
24	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board		2.000 Each	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00		
25	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking		5.600 Mile	\$4,000.00	\$22,400.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 08R7
Project No: NH-P 0032(42)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Mobridge Area
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
County: Campbell, Corson, Dewey, McPherson, Walworth

Bidder:
Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.

06/13/2023

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$463,635.70	\$463,635.70	\$678,000.00	\$678,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	457.500	Ton	\$1,303.40	\$596,305.50	\$1,440.00	\$658,800.00
3	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	100.000	Ton	\$21.37	\$2,137.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
4	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,927.500	Ton	\$665.65	\$1,283,040.38	\$760.00	\$1,464,900.00
5	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	3,385.800	Ton	\$62.18	\$210,529.04	\$79.00	\$267,478.20
6	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	3,402.700	Ton	\$73.67	\$250,676.91	\$90.00	\$306,243.00
7	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	404.600	Ton	\$73.22	\$29,624.81	\$86.00	\$34,795.60
8	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	630.100	Ton	\$69.62	\$43,867.56	\$87.00	\$54,818.70
9	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	1,121.500	Ton	\$74.68	\$83,753.62	\$86.00	\$96,449.00
10	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	2,730.700	Ton	\$75.50	\$206,167.85	\$94.00	\$256,685.80
11	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	2,482.900	Ton	\$84.63	\$210,127.83	\$97.00	\$240,841.30
12	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	2,067.100	Ton	\$64.61	\$133,555.33	\$87.00	\$179,837.70
13	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	1,135.500	Ton	\$69.03	\$78,383.57	\$85.00	\$96,517.50
14	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	430.000	Ton	\$66.99	\$28,805.70	\$87.00	\$37,410.00
15	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	682.000	Ft	\$36.58	\$24,947.56	\$40.00	\$27,280.00
16	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	5,712.000	Gal	\$28.22	\$161,192.64	\$30.00	\$171,360.00
17	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,962.000	Gal	\$28.22	\$55,367.64	\$30.00	\$58,860.00
18	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	347.000	Ft	\$10.45	\$3,626.15	\$11.00	\$3,817.00
19	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	162,376.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$16,237.60	\$0.11	\$17,861.36
20	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	4,242.000	Ft	\$0.21	\$890.82	\$0.25	\$1,060.50
21	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	60.000	Each	\$10.45	\$627.00	\$11.00	\$660.00
22	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	7,209.000	SqFt	\$0.52	\$3,748.68	\$1.00	\$7,209.00
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$348,009.08	\$348,009.08	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 08R7
 Project No: NH-P 0032(42)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mobridge Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Campbell, Corson, Dewey, McPherson, Walworth

Bidder:
Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0575	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	140.000	SqFt	\$10.45	\$1,463.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00
27	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	316.900	Mile	\$470.28	\$149,031.73	\$500.00	\$158,450.00
28	634E0010	Flagging	1,236.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$44,533.08	\$36.03	\$44,533.08
29	634E0020	Pilot Car	312.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$16,458.00	\$52.75	\$16,458.00

Total Bid Amount

\$4,446,743.78

\$5,282,865.74

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 08R7
Project No: NH-P 0032(42)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Mobridge Area
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
County: Campbell, Corson, Dewey, McPherson, Walworth

Bidder:
Asphalt Surface Technologies
Corporation

06/13/2023

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,538,000.00	\$1,538,000.00		
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	457.500	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$457,500.00		
3	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	100.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
4	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,927.500	Ton	\$728.00	\$1,403,220.00		
5	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	3,385.800	Ton	\$49.00	\$165,904.20		
6	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	3,402.700	Ton	\$52.00	\$176,940.40		
7	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	404.600	Ton	\$57.00	\$23,062.20		
8	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	630.100	Ton	\$63.00	\$39,696.30		
9	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	1,121.500	Ton	\$68.00	\$76,262.00		
10	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	2,730.700	Ton	\$57.00	\$155,649.90		
11	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	2,482.900	Ton	\$56.00	\$139,042.40		
12	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	2,067.100	Ton	\$59.00	\$121,958.90		
13	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	1,135.500	Ton	\$59.00	\$66,994.50		
14	360E1020	Type 1B Cover Aggregate	430.000	Ton	\$57.00	\$24,510.00		
15	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	682.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$27,280.00		
16	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	5,712.000	Gal	\$30.00	\$171,360.00		
17	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,962.000	Gal	\$30.00	\$58,860.00		
18	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	347.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$3,817.00		
19	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	162,376.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$17,861.36		
20	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	4,242.000	Ft	\$0.22	\$933.24		
21	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	60.000	Each	\$11.00	\$660.00		
22	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
23	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
24	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	7,209.000	SqFt	\$0.50	\$3,604.50		
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 08R7
 Project No: NH-P 0032(42)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mobridge Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Campbell, Corson, Dewey, McPherson, Walworth

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

06/13/2023

Page 4 of 4

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0575	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	140.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$1,540.00		
27	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	316.900	Mile	\$550.00	\$174,295.00		
28	634E0010	Flagging	1,236.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$44,533.08		
29	634E0020	Pilot Car	312.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$16,458.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$5,410,942.98

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08RG
 Project No: NH-P 0023(66)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Bon Homme, Clay, Hutchinson, Turner, Union, Yankton

Bidder:
 The Road Guy Construction
 Company Inc

06/13/2023

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$368,000.00	\$368,000.00	\$1,283,000.00	\$1,283,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	833.500	Ton	\$805.00	\$670,967.50	\$826.00	\$688,471.00
3	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	350.000	Ton	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
4	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	2,962.800	Ton	\$750.00	\$2,222,100.00	\$733.00	\$2,171,732.40
5	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,781.200	Ton	\$51.00	\$90,841.20	\$52.30	\$93,156.76
6	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,779.000	Ton	\$52.50	\$145,897.50	\$52.30	\$145,341.70
7	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,344.600	Ton	\$52.50	\$70,591.50	\$52.30	\$70,322.58
8	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	171.600	Ton	\$56.00	\$9,609.60	\$52.30	\$8,974.68
9	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	143.200	Ton	\$56.00	\$8,019.20	\$52.30	\$7,489.36
10	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	33.100	Ton	\$56.00	\$1,853.60	\$52.30	\$1,731.13
11	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,111.000	Ton	\$54.00	\$59,994.00	\$52.30	\$58,105.30
12	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	876.500	Ton	\$54.00	\$47,331.00	\$52.30	\$45,840.95
13	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	612.000	Ton	\$59.00	\$36,108.00	\$52.30	\$32,007.60
14	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,361.200	Ton	\$56.00	\$76,227.20	\$52.30	\$71,190.76
15	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	291.300	Ton	\$52.50	\$15,293.25	\$52.30	\$15,234.99
16	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	3,329.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$149,805.00	\$52.30	\$174,106.70
17	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,542.500	Ton	\$52.00	\$80,210.00	\$52.30	\$80,672.75
18	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,396.200	Ton	\$52.00	\$72,602.40	\$52.30	\$73,021.26
19	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,977.300	Ton	\$54.00	\$106,774.20	\$52.30	\$103,412.79
20	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	70.700	Ton	\$54.00	\$3,817.80	\$52.30	\$3,697.61
21	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,529.900	Ton	\$51.50	\$78,789.85	\$52.30	\$80,013.77
22	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	279.300	Ton	\$51.50	\$14,383.95	\$52.30	\$14,607.39
23	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	275.400	Ton	\$51.50	\$14,183.10	\$52.30	\$14,403.42
24	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	170.400	Ton	\$59.00	\$10,053.60	\$52.30	\$8,911.92
25	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	6,656.000	Gal	\$25.00	\$166,400.00	\$27.50	\$183,040.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08RG
 Project No: NH-P 0023(66)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Bon Homme, Clay, Hutchinson, Turner, Union, Yankton

Bidder:
 The Road Guy Construction
 Company Inc

06/13/2023 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	2,996.000	Gal	\$25.00	\$74,900.00	\$27.50	\$82,390.00
27	633E1288	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	7.000	Each	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$770.00
28	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	13.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$5.50	\$71.50
29	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	103.000	Each	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$11.00	\$1,133.00
30	633E6040	Pavement Marking Masking, Message	9.000	Word	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$99.00
31	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	6,592.300	SqFt	\$1.00	\$6,592.30	\$0.50	\$3,296.15
34	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
35	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	5.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
36	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	342.300	Mile	\$307.00	\$105,086.10	\$507.00	\$173,546.10
37	634E0010	Flagging	2,138.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$77,032.14	\$36.03	\$77,032.14
38	634E0020	Pilot Car	512.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$27,008.00	\$52.75	\$27,008.00

Total Bid Amount

\$4,949,856.99

\$6,148,332.71

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023

Item Nbr: 6

PCN: 08RC

Project No: IM-P 0041(177), 473-451, NH-P 0041(179)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Patching, Route & Seal, Asphalt Concrete Crack Leveling & Asphalt Surface Treatment

County: Jackson, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

06/13/2023

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$185,200.00	\$185,200.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	320E0402	Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2	236,208.000	Lb	\$1.70	\$401,553.60	\$1.65	\$389,743.20
4	320E1200	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	175.800	Ton	\$950.00	\$167,010.00	\$1,463.65	\$257,309.67
6	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	114,912.000	Lb	\$4.50	\$517,104.00	\$1.92	\$220,631.04
7	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,055.000	Ton	\$688.00	\$725,840.00	\$873.20	\$921,226.00
8	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	3,561.300	Ton	\$28.00	\$99,716.40	\$47.70	\$169,874.01
9	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	1,486.900	Ton	\$28.00	\$41,633.20	\$74.25	\$110,402.33
10	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	1,475.200	Ton	\$28.00	\$41,305.60	\$74.25	\$109,533.60
11	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	166.200	Ton	\$28.00	\$4,653.60	\$50.45	\$8,384.79
12	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,270.800	Ton	\$28.00	\$63,582.40	\$59.25	\$134,544.90
13	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	555.800	Ton	\$28.00	\$15,562.40	\$58.45	\$32,486.51
14	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,416.000	Gal	\$26.30	\$37,240.80	\$26.50	\$37,524.00
15	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,869.000	Gal	\$25.80	\$48,220.20	\$26.00	\$48,594.00
16	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	2,926.000	Ft	\$0.63	\$1,843.38	\$0.60	\$1,755.60
17	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	377.000	Ft	\$3.30	\$1,244.10	\$3.30	\$1,244.10
18	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	152.000	Each	\$84.00	\$12,768.00	\$83.00	\$12,616.00
19	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	4,699.600	SqFt	\$2.50	\$11,749.00	\$2.50	\$11,749.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	12.000	Each	\$84.00	\$1,008.00	\$83.00	\$996.00
24	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	76.400	Mile	\$300.00	\$22,920.00	\$220.00	\$16,808.00
25	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 08RC
 Project No: IM-P 0041(177), 473-451, NH-P 0041(179)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Patching, Route & Seal, Asphalt Concrete Crack Leveling & Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Jackson, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	71.100	Mile	\$575.00	\$40,882.50	\$525.00	\$37,327.50
27	634E0640	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	263.000	Ton	\$655.00	\$172,265.00	\$192.15	\$50,535.45
29	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	3,700.000	Ft	\$0.84	\$3,108.00	\$0.82	\$3,034.00
30	634E0010	Flagging	2,660.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$95,839.80	\$36.03	\$95,839.80
31	634E0020	Pilot Car	690.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$36,397.50	\$52.75	\$36,397.50

Total Bid Amount

\$2,993,547.48

\$3,028,707.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2023

Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 08RC

Project No: IM-P 0041(177), 473-451, NH-P 0041(179)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Patching, Route & Seal, Asphalt Concrete Crack Leveling & Asphalt Surface Treatment

County: Jackson, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

06/13/2023

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$287,000.00	\$287,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay		0.000 Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	320E0402	Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2		236,208.000 Lb	\$1.80	\$425,174.40		
4	320E1200	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
5	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal		175.800 Ton	\$1,350.00	\$237,330.00		
6	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing		114,912.000 Lb	\$2.00	\$229,824.00		
7	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment		1,055.000 Ton	\$776.00	\$818,680.00		
8	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate		3,561.300 Ton	\$77.00	\$274,220.10		
9	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate		1,486.900 Ton	\$82.00	\$121,925.80		
10	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate		1,475.200 Ton	\$82.00	\$120,966.40		
11	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate		166.200 Ton	\$100.00	\$16,620.00		
12	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate		2,270.800 Ton	\$72.00	\$163,497.60		
13	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate		555.800 Ton	\$97.00	\$53,912.60		
14	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White		1,416.000 Gal	\$27.00	\$38,232.00		
15	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow		1,869.000 Gal	\$26.00	\$48,594.00		
16	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"		2,926.000 Ft	\$1.00	\$2,926.00		
17	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"		377.000 Ft	\$4.00	\$1,508.00		
18	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow		152.000 Each	\$85.00	\$12,920.00		
19	634E0010	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
20	634E0020	Deleted Item		0.000 Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
21	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		4,699.600 SqFt	\$2.50	\$11,749.00		
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
23	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade		12.000 Each	\$85.00	\$1,020.00		
24	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)		76.400 Mile	\$250.00	\$19,100.00		
25	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board		6.000 Each	\$850.00	\$5,100.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 08RC
 Project No: IM-P 0041(177), 473-451, NH-P 0041(179)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Patching, Route & Seal, Asphalt Concrete Crack Leveling & Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Jackson, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	71.100	Mile	\$525.00	\$37,327.50		
27	634E0640	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
28	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	263.000	Ton	\$280.00	\$73,640.00		
29	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	3,700.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$3,700.00		
30	634E0010	Flagging	2,660.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$95,839.80		
31	634E0020	Pilot Car	690.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$36,397.50		

Total Bid Amount

\$3,187,204.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 08R0
 Project No: NH-P 0022(90)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls & Yankton Areas
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Clay, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha

Bidder:
 Roadway Services, Inc.

Bidder:
 ASPHALT SURFACING CO

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	91,320.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$63,924.00	\$1.20	\$109,584.00
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	49,900.000	Lb	\$2.52	\$125,748.00	\$2.75	\$137,225.00
4	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,476.000	Gal	\$26.35	\$65,242.60	\$26.15	\$64,747.40
5	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,169.000	Gal	\$26.35	\$30,803.15	\$26.15	\$30,569.35
6	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	902.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$902.00	\$1.15	\$1,037.30
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$111.00	\$222.00
11	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	322.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$11,601.66	\$36.03	\$11,601.66
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	146.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$7,701.50	\$52.75	\$7,701.50
Total Bid Amount						\$341,422.91		\$413,488.21

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 08R0
 Project No: NH-P 0022(90)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls & Yankton Areas
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Clay, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha

Bidder:
 Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
2	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	91,320.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$136,980.00	\$1.00	\$91,320.00
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	49,900.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$149,700.00	\$4.72	\$235,528.00
4	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,476.000	Gal	\$23.97	\$59,349.72	\$25.91	\$64,153.16
5	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,169.000	Gal	\$23.97	\$28,020.93	\$25.91	\$30,288.79
6	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	902.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$902.00	\$1.10	\$992.20
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
11	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	322.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$11,601.66	\$36.03	\$11,601.66
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	146.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$7,701.50	\$52.75	\$7,701.50
Total Bid Amount						\$430,255.81		\$478,005.31

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2023
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 08R0
 Project No: NH-P 0022(90)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls & Yankton Areas
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Clay, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha

Bidder:
 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC

06/13/2023

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	91,320.000	Ft	\$1.67	\$152,504.40		
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	49,900.000	Lb	\$5.10	\$254,490.00		
4	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,476.000	Gal	\$23.97	\$59,349.72		
5	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,169.000	Gal	\$23.97	\$28,020.93		
6	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
7	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	902.000	SqFt	\$0.25	\$225.50		
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00		
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
11	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
12	634E0010	Flagging	322.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$11,601.66		
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	146.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$7,701.50		

Total Bid Amount

\$550,093.71

